
Combined Delivery Report

Project: 00091073 - CONSERVING BIODIVERSITY IN PRO

Country: Costa Rica

Period: Quarter 1, 2021

Status: Pending Release

Report by Output and Fund

Account Description Government UNDP UN Agencies Total

Output: 00096514 - GESTION DE BIODIVERSIDAD 87,054.08 226,637.89 0.00 313,691.97

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution 87,054.08 226,637.89 0.00 313,691.97
71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech 76,824.24 17,433.46 0.00 94,257.70
71350 Internship stipend 0.00 356.34 0.00 356.34
71360 Local Consult-Security 0.00 172.00 0.00 172.00
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 129,743.50 0.00 129,743.50
71410 MAIP Premium SC 0.00 58.20 0.00 58.20
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 4,654.51 0.00 4,654.51
71605 Travel Tickets-International 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 1,487.10 6,041.86 0.00 7,528.96
71635 Travel - Other 0.00 252.48 0.00 252.48
72125 Svc Co-Studies & Research Serv 6,309.11 0.00 0.00 6,309.11
72130 Svc Co-Transportation Services 0.00 41.14 0.00 41.14
72220 Furniture 0.00 365.00 0.00 365.00
72305 Agri & Forestry Products 0.00 14,737.67 0.00 14,737.67
72399 Other Materials and Goods 0.00 510.00 0.00 510.00
72402 Building Maintenance 0.00 364.07 0.00 364.07
72425 Mobile Telephone Charges 0.00 646.66 0.00 646.66
72440 Connectivity Charges 0.00 187.06 0.00 187.06
72445 Common Services-Communications 0.00 324.18 0.00 324.18
72505 Stationery & other Office Supp 0.00 3.52 0.00 3.52
72805 Acquis of Computer Hardware 0.00 2,882.52 0.00 2,882.52
72815 Inform Technology Supplies 0.00 2,531.68 0.00 2,531.68
73105 Rent 2,558.61 1,890.23 0.00 4,448.84
73110 Custodial & Cleaning Services 0.00 537.80 0.00 537.80
73120 Utilities 0.00 529.48 0.00 529.48
73125 Common Services-Premises 0.00 16.13 0.00 16.13
73406 Maintenance of Equipment 0.00 13.74 0.00 13.74
74205 Audio Visual Productions 0.00 22,674.36 0.00 22,674.36
74210 Printing and Publications 0.00 1,970.46 0.00 1,970.46
74215 Promotional Materials and Dist 0.00 820.59 0.00 820.59
74225 Other Media Costs 0.00 5,961.06 0.00 5,961.06
74510 Bank Charges -124.98 0.00 0.00 -124.98
75705 Learning costs 0.00 9,745.82 0.00 9,745.82
75707 Learning – subsistence allowan 0.00 1,081.51 0.00 1,081.51
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 411.37 0.00 411.37
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 5.76 0.00 5.76
76130 Unrealized Gain 0.00 -298.66 0.00 -298.66
76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -27.61 0.00 -27.61

Project Total: 87,054.08 226,637.89 0.00 313,691.97

Report by Activity and Fund

Account Description Government UNDP UN Agencies Total

Output: 00096514 - GESTION DE BIODIVERSIDAD 87,054.08 226,637.89 0.00 313,691.97



Activity: - 0.00 112.71 0.00 112.71

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution 0.00 112.71 0.00 112.71
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 411.37 0.00 411.37
76130 Unrealized Gain 0.00 -298.66 0.00 -298.66

Activity: OUTCOME_1 - Condiciones habilitadoras 87,054.08 35,863.82 0.00 122,917.90

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution 87,054.08 35,863.82 0.00 122,917.90
71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech 76,824.24 0.00 0.00 76,824.24
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 29,860.05 0.00 29,860.05
71410 MAIP Premium SC 0.00 14.02 0.00 14.02
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 1,121.78 0.00 1,121.78
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 1,487.10 693.83 0.00 2,180.93
72125 Svc Co-Studies & Research Serv 6,309.11 0.00 0.00 6,309.11
72402 Building Maintenance 0.00 364.07 0.00 364.07
72440 Connectivity Charges 0.00 86.34 0.00 86.34
72505 Stationery & other Office Supp 0.00 3.52 0.00 3.52
73105 Rent 2,558.61 1,890.23 0.00 4,448.84
73110 Custodial & Cleaning Services 0.00 537.80 0.00 537.80
73120 Utilities 0.00 529.48 0.00 529.48
73125 Common Services-Premises 0.00 16.13 0.00 16.13
73406 Maintenance of Equipment 0.00 13.74 0.00 13.74
74205 Audio Visual Productions 0.00 295.00 0.00 295.00
74510 Bank Charges -124.98 0.00 0.00 -124.98
75705 Learning costs 0.00 438.48 0.00 438.48
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 1.02 0.00 1.02
76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -1.67 0.00 -1.67

Activity: OUTCOME_2 - Beneficios ambientales 0.00 149,786.19 0.00 149,786.19

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution 0.00 149,786.19 0.00 149,786.19
71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech 0.00 4,218.15 0.00 4,218.15
71360 Local Consult-Security 0.00 136.00 0.00 136.00
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 76,679.72 0.00 76,679.72
71410 MAIP Premium SC 0.00 33.76 0.00 33.76
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 2,699.84 0.00 2,699.84
71605 Travel Tickets-International 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 3,838.66 0.00 3,838.66
72130 Svc Co-Transportation Services 0.00 41.14 0.00 41.14
72305 Agri & Forestry Products 0.00 14,737.67 0.00 14,737.67
72399 Other Materials and Goods 0.00 510.00 0.00 510.00
72425 Mobile Telephone Charges 0.00 646.66 0.00 646.66
72440 Connectivity Charges 0.00 100.72 0.00 100.72
72445 Common Services-Communications 0.00 324.18 0.00 324.18
72805 Acquis of Computer Hardware 0.00 2,882.52 0.00 2,882.52
72815 Inform Technology Supplies 0.00 1,438.05 0.00 1,438.05
74205 Audio Visual Productions 0.00 22,379.36 0.00 22,379.36
74210 Printing and Publications 0.00 1,970.46 0.00 1,970.46
74215 Promotional Materials and Dist 0.00 820.59 0.00 820.59
74225 Other Media Costs 0.00 5,961.06 0.00 5,961.06
75705 Learning costs 0.00 9,307.34 0.00 9,307.34
75707 Learning – subsistence allowan 0.00 1,081.51 0.00 1,081.51
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 4.74 0.00 4.74
76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -25.94 0.00 -25.94

Activity: OUTCOME_3 - Monitoreo y evaluación 0.00 34,636.71 0.00 34,636.71

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution 0.00 34,636.71 0.00 34,636.71
71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech 0.00 13,215.31 0.00 13,215.31
71350 Internship stipend 0.00 356.34 0.00 356.34
71360 Local Consult-Security 0.00 36.00 0.00 36.00
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 17,531.81 0.00 17,531.81
71410 MAIP Premium SC 0.00 7.93 0.00 7.93
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 633.84 0.00 633.84
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 1,509.37 0.00 1,509.37
71635 Travel - Other 0.00 252.48 0.00 252.48
72815 Inform Technology Supplies 0.00 1,093.63 0.00 1,093.63

Activity: PROJECT MNGT - Project management unit 0.00 6,238.46 0.00 6,238.46

Fund: 62000 - GEF Voluntary Contribution 0.00 6,238.46 0.00 6,238.46
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 5,671.92 0.00 5,671.92
71410 MAIP Premium SC 0.00 2.49 0.00 2.49



71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 199.05 0.00 199.05
72220 Furniture 0.00 365.00 0.00 365.00

Project Total: 87,054.08 226,637.89 0.00 313,691.97

Funds Utilization

Output: 00096514 - GESTION DE BIODIVERSIDAD
Implementing Partner: 99999 - UNDP

UNDP Amount

Outstanding NIM Advances: 13,988.10
Undepreciated Fixed Assets: 0.00
Unamortized Intangible Assets: 0.00
Inventory: 0.00
Prepayments: 0.00
Commitments: 25,468.06

Signed on behalf of UNDP:

Date:

Signed on behalf of Implementing Partner:

Date:
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